
RESOLUTION NO. 64-2022 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PACIFICA 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A THIRD AMENDMENT TO 

THE CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH GOOD CITY COMPANY 
FOR PROFESSIONAL PLANNING AND RELATED SERVICES. 

___________________________________________________________________ 
 

WHEREAS, consistent with the City of Pacifica’s Purchasing Policy 
(Administrative Policy No. 76), the City of Pacifica entered into an agreement with 
Good City Company for consulting services under the City Manager’s purchasing 
authority in October 2020; and 

 
WHEREAS, the City Council authorized amendments to the City’s agreement 

with Good City Company for consulting services on November 2021 and June 2022; 
and 

 
WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Pacifica has considered the City 

Manager’s recommendation to approve a third amendment to the City’s agreement 
with Good City Company for consultant services on September 26, 2022. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of 
Pacifica to authorize the City Manager to amend the agreement with Good City 
Company for the purpose of increasing the cost ceiling to an amount not to exceed 
$320,000 and extending the term of the contract through June 30, 2024. 

 
 •  •  •  •  •  

 
PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of 
Pacifica, California, held on the 26th day of September 2022, by the following vote: 
 

AYES, Councilmembers:  Beckmeyer, Bier, Bigstyck, O’Neill, Vaterlaus. 
NOES, Councilmembers:  n/a. 
ABSENT, Councilmembers:  n/a. 
ABSTAIN, Councilmembers:  n/a. 

 
  
Mary Bier, Mayor 

 

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

______________________________ ____________________________ 
Sarah Coffey, City Clerk Michelle Kenyon, City Attorney 

 
 

Mary Bier (Oct 4, 2022 08:47 PDT)



For Signature: ResolutionNo64-2022_GoodCity
Company_ContractAmendment3
Final Audit Report 2022-10-04

Created: 2022-10-03

By: Sarah Coffey (scoffey@pacifica.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAu14MGLFpzIef_hvBNOzpKqxICE7AJvji

"For Signature: ResolutionNo64-2022_GoodCityCompany_Contr
actAmendment3" History

Document created by Sarah Coffey (scoffey@pacifica.gov)
2022-10-03 - 4:54:53 PM GMT

Document emailed to mbier@pacifica.gov for signature
2022-10-03 - 4:55:24 PM GMT

Email viewed by mbier@pacifica.gov
2022-10-04 - 3:46:44 PM GMT

Signer mbier@pacifica.gov entered name at signing as Mary Bier
2022-10-04 - 3:47:07 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Mary Bier (mbier@pacifica.gov)
Signature Date: 2022-10-04 - 3:47:08 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Sarah Coffey (scoffey@pacifica.gov) for signature
2022-10-04 - 3:47:10 PM GMT

Email viewed by Sarah Coffey (scoffey@pacifica.gov)
2022-10-04 - 3:57:13 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Sarah Coffey (scoffey@pacifica.gov)
Signature Date: 2022-10-04 - 3:57:18 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
2022-10-04 - 3:57:18 PM GMT


		2022-10-04T08:57:20-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




